Non-Honors Students Frequency Table

How many semesters have you attended College of the Redwoods?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-2 semesters 24 38.1 38.7 38.7
3-4 semesters 22 34.9 35.5 74.2
5-6 semesters 6 9.5 9.7 83.9
7 or more semesters 10 15.9 16.1 100.0
Total 62 98.4 100.0

Missing 99 1 1.6

Total 63 100.0

Are you aware that College of the Redwoods has an Honors Program?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid ~ Yes 56 88.9 88.9 88.9
No 7 11.1 11.1 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0

If you have heard about the Program, when in your academic career did you hear about it?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Before | enrolled at College
of the Redwoods 8 12.7 14.0 14.0
During my first semester at
College of the Redwoods 18 28.6 31.6 45.6
During my second
semester at College of the 13 20.6 208 68.4
Redwoods
During my second year at
College of the Redwoods 18 28.6 31.6 100.0
or later
Total 57 90.5 100.0
Missing 99 6 9.5
Total 63 100.0




How did you learn about the Program?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Word of mouth from
students in the Honors 15 238 250 250
program
From an academic advisor
5 7.9 8.3 33.3
From a member of the
Honors program faculty 9 14.3 15.0 48.3
From other faculty or staff 9 14.3 15.0 63.3
| saw it advertised through
a brochure, flyer, website 14 209 233 86.7
Other 8 12.7 13.3 100.0
Total 60 95.2 100.0
Missing 99 3 4.8
Total 63 100.0

Are you aware of the Honors Program site through quickLinks on CR's Homepage?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 15 23.8 24.2 24.2
No 47 74.6 75.8 100.0
Total 62 98.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 1.6
Total 63 100.0
Have you ever accessed the website?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 9 14.3 14.5 14.5
No 53 84.1 85.5 100.0
Total 62 98.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 1.6
Total 63 100.0
Do you know any members of the Honors Program?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 23 36.5 36.5 36.5
No 40 63.5 63.5 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0




Have you ever talked with members of the Honors program about honors course or other
aspects of the program?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 16 25.4 254 25.4
No 47 74.6 74.6 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0
Do you receive Financial Aid, work study, or scholarships to attend CR?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Financial aid 22 349 56.4 56.4
Scholarship 1 1.6 2.6 59.0
Financial aid and work
study or scholarships 9 14.3 23.1 82.1
All of the above 4 6.3 10.3 92.3
9 3 4.8 7.7 100.0
Total 39 61.9 100.0
Missing 99 24 38.1
Total 63 100.0
Do you identify as a DSPS or EOPs student?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid EOPS student 11 17.5 61.1 61.1
DSPS Student 3 4.8 16.7 77.8
Both DSPS and
EOPS student 4 6.3 22.2 100.0
Total 18 28.6 100.0
Missing 98 45 71.4
Total 63 100.0
Do you currently work as you attend school?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 41 65.1 65.1 65.1
No 22 34.9 34.9 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0




Approximately how many hours do you work?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 6-10 hours 6 9.5 15.4 15.4
11-15 hours 7 1.1 17.9 33.3
16-20 hours 9 14.3 23.1 56.4
21 or more hours 17 27.0 43.6 100.0
Total 39 61.9 100.0
Missing 98 24 38.1
Total 63 100.0
Do you support a family?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 12 19.0 20.3 20.3
No 47 74.6 79.7 100.0
Total 59 93.7 100.0
Missing 99 4 6.3
Total 63 100.0
What is your major or area of Emphasis?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Humanities 10 15.9 18.9 18.9
Social Sciences 5 7.9 9.4 28.3
Math/Engineering 14 22.2 26.4 54.7
Science 2 3.2 3.8 58.5
Nursing/Dental 8 12.7 15.1 73.6
Technical Program 2 3.2 3.8 77.4
Undecided 2 3.2 3.8 81.1
Other 10 15.9 18.9 100.0
Total 53 84.1 100.0
Missing 99 10 15.9
Total 63 100.0

Does your GPA qualify you to apply for the Honors Program (3.3. or higher)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 35 55.6 57.4 57.4
No 26 41.3 42.6 100.0
Total 61 96.8 100.0
Missing 99 2 3.2
Total 63 100.0




Were you aware that many students who place English 1A on the assessment test qualify for
Honors?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 6 9.5 11.3 11.3
No 47 74.6 88.7 100.0
Total 53 84.1 100.0
Missing 99 10 15.9
Total 63 100.0

What are the differences that you would expect between regular CR courses and Honor
courses?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 1 1.6 3.4 3.4
Challenging and
faster pace 15 23.8 51.7 55.2
More in depth 7 11.1 241 79.3
Smaller classes 1 1.6 3.4 82.8
Other 5 7.9 17.2 100.0
Total 29 46.0 100.0

Missing 99 34 54.0

Total 63 100.0

If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:
Wasn't aware of the honors program until now

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent
mentioned this 3 4.8 4.8 4.8
Respondent did
not mention this 60 95.2 95.2 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0

If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:
GPA less than 3.3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this reason 6 9.5 9.5 9.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 57 90.5 90.5 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0




If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:

Already taken course offered

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 8 12.7 12.7 12.7
Respondent did not
mention this reason 55 87.3 87.3 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0

If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:

Conflicting work or family commitments

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 4 6.3 6.3 6.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 59 93.7 93.7 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0

If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:
Not sure | could handle more than present course demands

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this reason 13 20.6 20.6 20.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 50 79.4 79.4 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0

If you have not applied to CR's Honors Program, what reasons have kept you from applying:

Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned

other reason 9 14.3 14.3 14.3
Respondent did not

mention other reason 54 85.7 85.7 100.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0




